
VERTICE LADO DIST. RUMBO ESTE NORTE

P1 P1 - P2 29.747 N 24°41'23.4'' E 564163.434 943163.937

P2 P2 - P3 11.463 N 24°39' 38.2'' E 564175.860 943190.965

P3 P3 - P4 13.303 N 26°51' 38.3'' E 564180.624 943201.382

P4 P4 - P5 28.224 N 25°1' 46.0'' E 564186.653 943213.250

P5 P5 - P6 89.545 N 24°20'49.3'' E 564198.594 943238.824

P6 P6 - P7 14.785 S 72°0'39.1'' W 564235.510 943320.405

P7 P7 - P8 67.345 S 68°26'51.6'' W 564221.448 943315.839

P8 P8 - P9 53.257 S 67°32' 58.8'' W 564158.812 943291.100

P9 P9 - P10 36.361 S 67°27'7.7'' W 564109.591 943270.762

P10 P10 - P11 18.466 S 67°55'51'8'' W 564076.010 943256.819

P11 P11 - P12 39.784 S 67°8'1.3'' W 564058.897 943249.881

P12 P12 - P13 44.834 S 67°19'49.9 W 564022.240 943234.422

P13 P13 - P14 20.520 S 62°18'47.0' W 563980.870 943217.142

P14 P14 - P15 10.058 S 24°13'16.5'' W 563962.699 943207.608

P15 P15 - P16 56.006 S 67°46'0.0'' W 563958.572 943198.435

P16 P16 - P17 17.162 S 67°32'3.6'' W 563906.731 943177.243

P17 P17 - P18 10.078 S 69°57'11.8'' W 563890.871 943170.685

P18 P18 - P19 14.185 N 43°30'6.10'' W 563881.530 943166.902

P1 P1 - P2A 293.065 S 67°41'40.0'' W 564163.434 943163.937

P2A P2A - P3A 106.513 N 22°18'20.0'' W 563892.298 943052.706

P3A P3A - P4A 24.000 N 67°41' 40.0'' E 563851.872 943151.249

P4A P4A - P5A 1.500 N 22°18'20.0'' W 563874.076 943160.358

P5A P5A - P6A 8.395 N 54°13'49.0'' E 563873.506 943161.746

DATOS DE CAMPO DEL POLIGONO DE MOV. DE TIERRA



VERTICE ESTE NORTE

PB1 563844 943015

PB2 563883 942936

PB3 563866 942929

PB4 563866 942896

PB5 563811 942873

PB6 563798 942876

PB7 563756 942979

POLIGONO DE BOTADERO


